

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2645 OF 2013

K. RAMACHANDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISTHALINGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Interim order dated 20.03.2013 is made absolute to last till
the disposal of the appeal.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master