

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2645/2013

K. RAMACHANDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISTHALINGAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Raj Singh Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that the sole appellant has passed away and the erstwhile counsel appearing for the appellant has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, learned Advocate-on-Record, has entered appearance on behalf of the legal heirs of the deceased appellant. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel to move the necessary application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased appellant.

Re-list after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER