

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2645/2013

K. RAMACHANDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISTHALINGAM AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Mrinal Kanwar , AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Punit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibha Raj Singh Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays time for time to file counter affidavit to Interlocutory Application Nos.203080, 203082, 203085 and 203086 of 2025.

Post the matter after four weeks.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)